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Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of projects being formulated/implemented under the Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) Scheme by the Government during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(b) the details of target fixed for projects both physical and financial under ICDS Scheme during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a) The State-wise details of number of projects (cumulative), sanctioned and operational, under the ICDS Scheme during 2006-07
(as on 31.3.2007) to 2009-2010 (as on 30.09.2009) are given in Annexure-I.

(b) The details of targets fixed (physical) on number of operational projects during the last three years and current year are as under:

Year ending Physical Financial (Rs, Crore)
  (No. of
  projects) ICDS General Supplementary
    (Expenditure)   Nutrition
       (Expenditure#)

31.3.2007 6118  2618.36   3102.48

31.3.2008 6284  2988.01   4433.84

31.3.2009 6284  3700.37   4650.00

2009-2010
(as on 30.9.09) 7073     6705.00

#including States` share reported by States/UTs.
Budget Estimates includes ICDS (General), Supplementary Nutrition, KSY, ICDS(Training)

Funds are released on the basis of number of anganwadi centers, ICDS Projects, State Cell and District Cells and pace of expenditure, as per the schematic norms of ICDS Scheme.
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